400 Main Street, Suite 615, Knoxville, TN 37902

KEMA to Cut Ribbon on New Emergency Mobility Equipment Trailer

WHO: Knox County Mayor Glenn Jacobs

City of Knoxville Mayor Indya Kincannon

Knoxville-Knox County Emergency Management Agency

Knox/East Tennessee Healthcare Coalition Tennessee Federation of Fire Chaplains

WHEN: 3:30 p.m. on Wednesday, Feb. 1

WHERE: EMA/911 Building Multipurpose Room (605 Bernard Avenue)

BACKGROUND: Knox County, the Knox/East Tennessee Healthcare Coalition, and the Tennessee Region II Emergency Medical Services Directors Association provided funding to purchase and equip an emergency mobility equipment trailer in collaboration with the Knoxville-Knox County Emergency Management Agency. It will be housed by the Knoxville Fire Department and operated and maintained by the Tennessee Federation of Fire Chaplains.

The trailer will be helpful in rescuing individuals with limited mobility during emergencies as it will contain wheelchairs, walkers, crutches, and canopies with plans to add evacuation stair chairs and other equipment in the future.

Trailer tours will be provided.

For more information contact:

Colin Ickes Mike Donila Abbey Harris 215-1166 office 306-1177 cell 705-1681 cell